Numbers of care homes and residents (July 2020)

England

Northern
Ireland

Scotland

Wales

UK

Number of adult
care homes

15,481

481

1,057

1,056

18,075

Number of care
homes for older
people

10,894

392

805

643 (2018)

12,734

Number of beds
available (all adult
care homes)

457,428

16,059

38,614

25,555

537,656

Number of beds
available (care
homes for older

people)

411,272

14,464

35,320

22,466 (2018)

483,522

Number of care
home residents
(all adult care
homes)

425,408

14,935

35,989 (2017)

23,766

500,098

Number of care
home residents
{care homes for
older people)

382,482

13,452

32,691 (2017)

20,893

449,518

Table extracted from the International Long Term Care Policy Network’s Report into “Covid-
19 mortality and long-term care: a UK comparison” dated 29 August 2020. [INQ000325171]
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