Numbers of care homes and residents (July 2020)

	England	Northern Ireland	Scotland	Wales	UK
Number of adult care homes	15,481	481	1,057	1,056	18,075
Number of care homes for older people	10,894	392	805	643 (2018)	12,734
Number of beds available (all adult care homes)	457,428	16,059	38,614	25,555	537,656
Number of beds available (care homes for older people)	411,272	14,464	35,320	22,466 (2018)	483,522
Number of care home residents (all adult care homes)	425,408	14,935	35,989 (2017)	23,766	500,098
Number of care home residents (care homes for older people)	382,482	13,452	32,691 (2017)	20,893	449,518

Table extracted from the International Long Term Care Policy Network's Report into "Covid-19 mortality and long-term care: a UK comparison" dated 29 August 2020. [INQ000325171]